APPENDIX E (Updated 7-31-23)
OFFICIALS' STIPEND GUIDELINES for 2023-2024

** As of 5-3-23 Region 7AA pays $10 above the regular season athletic rate of Metro Officials

Assn. schedule.

** In situations where mileage is paid (only in situations where it is paid in regular season)

- $.50 per mile (See Appendix F)
FALL
FOOTBALL 5 person crew
SOCCER (Per Official)
SWIMMING 2 Officials
VOLLEYBALL

Official

Lines (Semis & Final)

WINTER
BASKETBALL
DANCE TEAM
GIRLS' GYMNASTICS

Judge

Head Referee
HOCKEY

Referee

Linesperson

Goal Judge (Semis & Final)
WRESTLING

Individual

Team Section per match

SPRING
BASEBALL
LACROSSE GIRLS Referee
LACROSSE BOYS Referee
SOFTBALL
TRACK
Starter & Asst Starter Each Day
Head Field Judge Each day
Timing Company
Baseball & Softball —
Umpire shows, no game = % fee.
Suspended game before legal = 2/3 fee.
Suspended after legal game = full fee.
Complete suspended game on another day = full fee.

FINE ARTS
DEBATE
DRAMA

- mileage not to exceed actual stipend
MUSIC

- mileage not to exceed actual stipend
SPEECH (60-65 Judges maximum No mileage)
VISUAL ARTS (3 judges maximum)

2 day tournament total

One car - From North Branch going north, from Duluth going south.

$104.00**
$89.00 **
$132.00 **

$88.00 **
$55.00

$94.00 **

(State association sets rate)

$132.00
$162.00

$107.00 **
$90.00
$47.00

$330.00
$75.00_

$95.00 **
$96.00
$96.00
$87.00 **

$150.00

$75.00
~$2,000.00

$220.00
$30.00/play + mileage

$130.00 + mileage

$150.00
$100.00



