APPENDIX E (Updated 7-31-23) OFFICIALS' STIPEND GUIDELINES for 2023-2024

** As of 5-3-23 Region 7AA pays \$10 above the regular season athletic rate of Metro Officials Assn. schedule.

** In situations where mileage is paid (only in situations where it is paid in regular season)
\$.50 per mile (See Appendix F)

- One car - From North Branch going north, from Duluth going south.

<u>FALL</u>

FOOTBALL 5 person crew SOCCER (Per Official) SWIMMING 2 Officials VOLLEYBALL Official Lines (Semis & Final)	\$104.00** \$89.00 ** \$132.00 ** \$88.00 ** \$55.00
WINTER BASKETBALL DANCE TEAM GIRLS' GYMNASTICS Judge Head Referee HOCKEY Referee Linesperson Goal Judge (Semis & Final) WRESTLING Individual Team Section per match	\$94.00 ** (State association sets rate) \$132.00 \$162.00 \$107.00 ** \$90.00 \$47.00 \$330.00 \$75.00_
SPRING BASEBALL LACROSSE GIRLS Referee LACROSSE BOYS Referee SOFTBALL TRACK Starter & Asst Starter Each Day Head Field Judge Each day Timing Company Baseball & Softball – Umpire shows, no game = ½ fee. Suspended game before legal = 2/3 fee. Suspended after legal game = full fee. Complete suspended game on another day = full fee.	\$95.00 ** \$96.00 \$96.00 \$87.00 ** \$150.00 \$75.00 ~\$2,000.00
FINE ARTS DEBATE 2 day tournament total DRAMA - mileage not to exceed actual stipend MUSIC - mileage not to exceed actual stipend SPEECH (60-65 Judges maximum No mileage) VISUAL ARTS (3 judges maximum)	\$220.00 \$30.00/play + mileage \$130.00 + mileage \$150.00 \$100.00